
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

WASHOUGAL MX PARK - WASHOUGAL, WA

ROUND 8 OF 12 - JUL 25, 2009

250 Motocross

MOTOSPORT.COM NATIONAL PRESENTED BY YAMAHA AND SCOTT USA

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  750.1341

377 C. Pourcel  450.9872

41 M. Lemoine  651.1973

19 J. Weimer  651.5324

36 K. Cunningham  451.5875

151 J. Barcia  651.7556

61 B. Wharton  351.8517

123 T. Searle  551.9918

43 B. Tickle  452.0009

24 B. Metcalfe  552.03910

719 V. Freise  652.07811

350 B. Evans  752.12412

85 S. Borkenhagen  652.31913

119 M. Anstie  652.38214

164 M. Hall  552.38815

732 T. Hames  752.54316

77 S. Clarke  652.57717

144 A. Martin  652.76018

208 D. Vawser  652.86819

986 T. Ingalls  753.01220

87 P. Larsen  453.02221

309 S. Dally  353.40222

159 D. Durham  653.41123

620 B. Nauditt  654.04524

472 T. Sherman  454.13925

201 C. Rodriguez  354.27926

277 R. Newton  754.40827

623 B. Bruner  354.54828

534 T. Freistat  654.67129

727 R. Urseth  354.91330

691 L. Crespi  454.94631

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 J. Weimer  645.3681

377 C. Pourcel  445.5192

43 B. Tickle  445.6743

24 B. Metcalfe  645.7974

10 R. Dungey  545.8445

36 K. Cunningham  445.9516

41 M. Lemoine  646.1717

123 T. Searle  346.3958

61 B. Wharton  646.4079

164 M. Hall  546.41110

144 A. Martin  246.45011

151 J. Barcia  746.50112

350 B. Evans  646.54813

119 M. Anstie  646.61214

159 D. Durham  646.63315

77 S. Clarke  346.65116

719 V. Freise  346.74317

87 P. Larsen  746.94618

85 S. Borkenhagen  347.06019

986 T. Ingalls  747.41720

732 T. Hames  747.55521

534 T. Freistat  647.91222

691 L. Crespi  548.21623

309 S. Dally  348.35524

208 D. Vawser  248.45825

277 R. Newton  448.49526

201 C. Rodriguez  348.51827

472 T. Sherman  348.61428

623 B. Bruner  448.78229

727 R. Urseth  548.86330

620 B. Nauditt  449.07831

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  436.0681

10 R. Dungey  736.2262

41 M. Lemoine  636.3243

19 J. Weimer  536.8494

43 B. Tickle  436.8885

123 T. Searle  537.0506

61 B. Wharton  737.1077

151 J. Barcia  637.1448

36 K. Cunningham  237.1669

350 B. Evans  637.27510

24 B. Metcalfe  637.38411

159 D. Durham  637.39912

719 V. Freise  337.44913

77 S. Clarke  337.45914

164 M. Hall  337.63715

119 M. Anstie  437.67916

87 P. Larsen  637.77817

144 A. Martin  237.86518

85 S. Borkenhagen  737.87919

732 T. Hames  738.07220

623 B. Bruner  538.20621

986 T. Ingalls  338.26922

208 D. Vawser  338.65523

309 S. Dally  638.72224

727 R. Urseth  338.80525

534 T. Freistat  638.82826

277 R. Newton  738.90827

691 L. Crespi  538.98528

472 T. Sherman  239.03029

201 C. Rodriguez  339.40630

620 B. Nauditt  339.71131
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